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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

STATE/ 
ORGANIZATION NAME TITLE EMAIL 

MID REGION STATES 

BAHRAIN 

Mrs. Ebtesam M. Al-
Shamlan 

Assistant 
Undersecretary for Air 
Transport 

ebtesam.alshamalan@mtt.gov.bh 

Mr. Ali Ahmed 
Mohamed 

ANS Advisor AliAhmed@MTT.GOV.BH 

Mr. Yaseen Al-Sayed Director Air 
Navigation Systems 

y.alsayed@MTT.GOV.BH 

Mr. Abdulla Al Qadhi Chief AIM & 
Airspace-Planning 

 AAlqadhi@mtt.gov.bh                                         

EGYPT 

Mr. Tayseer Kasem ATS G.M tayseerkasem73@gmail.com 

Mr. Samer Hussein 
Emam Mabrouk 

General Manager, Air 
space affairs and AIS 

Nav.samer.hussien.emam@civilaviation.gov.eg 
sameremam78@Gmail.com 

Mr. Ahmed Saied Abdel 
Monsef - 

senior CNS/ATM 
Safety Oversight 
Inspector 

ahmed.said@civilaviation.gov.eg 
a.saied.ecaa@gmail.com 

IRAN 

Mr. Majid Hassanloo President's Advisor m-hassanloo@cao.ir 

H.E. Farhad Parvaresh Permanent 
Representative of Iran 
on the Council 

fparvaresh@icao.int  

Mr. Hasan Khoshkou       Director General, Air 
Transport Supervision 

khoshkhou@cao.ir 

Mr. Mehdi Zand Director of 
International Affairs 

m-zand@cao.ir 
cao.global@gmail.com 

IRAQ 

Mr. Mohamed Jawdat 
Amer 

Director of Air 
Transport Department 

at.manager@icaa.gov.iq 

Mr. Ali N. Rashem Flight Safety Manager Safety.manager@icaa.gov 

Mr. Ayman Ali Hussein Aviation Security 
Department 

sec@icaa.gov.iq 
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JORDAN 

Mr. Muneer Assaad  Economic Regulation 
and Air Transport 
Commissioner 

Muneer.Assad@CARC.GOV.JO 

Dr. Mohammad M. 
Hushki 

Acting Director 
QA&IA / Jordan 
NCMC 

m.hushki@carc.gov.jo 

Dr. Khalil M. Khalil CAPSCA program 
Chairman  
Head of AvMed 
Department 

drkmkhalil@gmail.com  
dr.khalil@carc.gov.jo 

Mr. Wisam I. Al-Akhras 

 

Director, Strategic 
Planning Directorate, 
Acting Director, Air 
Transport & 
International Relations 
Directorate 

Wisam.Al-akhras@carc.gov.jo 

Eng. Elham Al-Rawashdh Director of Economic 
Regulatory 

emrawashdh@carc.gov.jo 

Capt. Salah Zaghloul Director of Flight Ops 
Standards 

 s.ghloul@carcgovjo 

Ms. Diana Al Sabbagh Air Transport & 
International Relations 
Department 

diana.alsabbagh@CARC.GOV.JO 

Eng. Muneeb Al-Ali   Director/ Aerodromes 
Safety and Standards 
(DASS) 

Acting Director/ Air 
navigation Safety and 
Standards (ANSSD) 

 muneeb.al-ali@carc.gov.jo 

Mrs. Amena Mohammad 
Dodin 

Director of Technical 
Support 

admin@JCARC282.onmicrosoft.com 
amena.dodin@carc.gov.jo 

KUWAIT 

Eng. Yousef Sulaiman Al 
Fouzan 

Director General of 
Civil Aviation 

ys.alfouzan@dgca.gov.kw 

Mr. M. Saleh Al Fadagi Deputy Director 
General for Kuwait 
International Airport 
Affair 

Sa.alfadagi@dgca.gov.kw 

Mr. Adel S. Al Boresli       Director MET 
Department 

As.buresli@dgca.gov.kw 

Eng. Fahad S Alanzi                                                                                                    Civil Aviation 
Security Director                                                                     

fs.alanzi@dgca.gov.kw 
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Eng.  Hussam Al-
Rasheed 

Aviation Safety 
Director 

Ha.alrasheed@dgca.gov.kw 

Dr. Mubarak Al-Doub Aviation Medical 
Consultant 

Ma.aldoub@dgca.gov.kw 

Mr. Emad M. AbuRezq Standards and Safety 
Regulations 
Superintendent 

em.aburezq@dgca.gov.kw 

LEBANON 

Dr. Omar Kaddouha Director Flight safety 
Department  

okaddouha@beirutairport.gov.lb 

Mr. Kamal Nassereddine Chief of Air 
Navigation 
Department 

atm@beirutairport.gov.lb 

LIBYA 

Mr. Mohamed Bakar Assistant of the 
President of the 
President of Libyan 
Civil Aviation 
Authority 

president-assistant@caa.gov.ly                                          
Mohad.bakar@gmail.com   

Mr. Tarek Kashkar Chief of Instrument 
Flight Procedures 
Design (IFPD) 

tareq.kashkar@caa.gov.ly                                       
kashkartareg@gmail.com 

OMAN 

Mr. Mubarak Saleh Al 
Gheilani 

Acting Director 
General Civil Aviation 
Regulations 

m.alghelani@paca.gov.om 

Eng. Hamed Ali Al Abi Director General of 
Air Navigation 

h.alabri@paca.gov.om 

Mr. Nasser Al Mazroui  Director ATC  n.almazroui@paca.gov.om 

Mr. Nasser Mohammed 
Al Jaradi 

Aerodrome Safety 
Inspector 

Bader.aljaradi@caa,gov.om 

Mr. Bader Al Ghazali    caa@caa968.onmicrosoft.com 

PALESTINE 

Mr. Mahmoud M. A. 
Khaled 

Chairman Mahmoud_j@hotmail.com 

Mr. Mohamed Ammous  Ammous1966@gmail.com 

 
QATAR 

H. E. Essa Almalki Permanent 
Representative of 
Qatar on the Council 

Qatar@icao.int 

Mr. Nasser Saeed Al 
Sowaidi  

President Office 
Director 

Nasser.Alsowaidi@caa.gov.qa 
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Mr. Mohamed Faleh Al-
Hajri 

Director of Air 
Transportation 
Department 

Mohamed.Alhairi@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Fahad Dabsan 
Alqahtani 

Director of Security & 
Facilitation 
Department 

FAHADALQAHTANI@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Khalid Abdulla 
Alnassiri 

Head of Airlines 
Affairs Section 

Khalid.Alnasiri@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Abdulla Al Altamimi International 
Cooperation 
Department 

abdulla.altamimi@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Khalid Al-Atawi  Khalid0377@almanarqatar.com 

Mr. Majed Kheder Al-
Atawi 

Director of Air Safety 
Department 

Majed.Alatawi@caa.gov.qa 

Mr. Salem Jaber 
Alharami 

International 
Cooperation 
Department 

Salem.Alharmi@caa.gov.qa 

SAUDI ARABIA 

Mr. Mubrad  Al-
Shammary 

 mshammary@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Abdullah Albathi GM, Airspace 
Standards 

abalbathi@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Hussam A. 
Abumansoor 

Risk Manager habumansoor@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Hussain Alyami Acting Manager of 
ICAO Affairs 

hualyami@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Saad  Alsubaie International 
Cooperation Specialist 

salsubaie@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Nada Darmih International 
Cooperation Specialist 

nalsheri@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Ali Y. Mahzari  amahzari@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Tariq M. Sugati POI/SFP tmsugati@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Mohamed H. Al-
Ahmadi 

 mhaalahmadi@gaca.gov.sa 

Mr. Turki A. Al-johani  taljohani@gaca.gov.sa 

SUDAN H.E. Ibrahim Adlan 
Ibrahim Elsiddig 

Director General i.adlan@scaa.gov.sd 
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Mr. Emad Al Hag Assistant Director 
General for Technical 
Affairs 

emadddddd@hotmail.com 

Mr. Ibrahim Ahmad Director Air Transport iama277@yahoo.com 

Mr. Kamil Ahmed Director of Air 
Navigation 

kamil178@yahoo.com 

Mr. Abu Baker Aly Taha Director of Aviation 
Security 

abubaker.avsec@yahoo.com 

Mr. Hussein Naile 
Ahmed  

National Coordinator hnaile60@yahoo.com 

Mr. Adil S. Ahmed Ali  Director  of Aviation 
Safety Department  

adil.asd.saa@gmail.com 
Adil.ASD.SCAA@gmail.com 

SYRIA 

H.E. Eng. Basem 
Mansour 
 

Director General of 
the Syrian Civil 
Aviation Authority  

basem9681@gmail.com 
d.general@scaa.sy 

Eng. Boushra Youssef Deputy General 
Director      

boushra.y@gmail.com 

Eng. Marina Ammar   Security Director marina77ma77@hotmail.com 

Eng. Nadim Salim Communication 
Director 

eng.nadim.salim@gmail.com 

Eng. Obida Jebraeil  Safety Director ojbraeil@gmail.com 

Mr. Monther Bassal Airworthiness 
Inspector/Head of Air montherbassal@gmail.com 

Mr. Hasan Hamoud   ATM Director                            hamoud_hasan@yahoo.com 

UAE 

Mr. Ahmed Al Jallaf Assistant Director 
General Air 
Navigation Services 

aljallaf@szc.gcaa.ae 

Capt. Khalid Humaid Al 
Ali 

Senior Director - Air 
Transport 

khalid@gcaa.gov.ae 

Mr. Hamad Salem Al 
Muhairi 

Assistant Director 
General Aviation 
Security Affairs 

hamad.almuhairi@gcaa.gov.ae 

Mr. Mohammed Yousif 
Mohammed 

Senior Manager 
Aerodrome Section 

myousif@gcaa.gov.ae 
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Ms. Reem Al Saffar Inspector – 
Aerodrome Operations 

ralsaffar@gcaa.gov.ae 

Mr. Yousuf Hashem Essa 
Hashim  Al Azizi 

 201921651179@EAU.AC.AE 

Mrs. Valerie Browne  vbrowne@gcaa.gov.ae 

YEMEN 

Eng. Saeed Ahmed 
Bawazir 

 

 

Advisor to Chairman 
of the Civil Aviation 
& Meteorology 
Authority (CAMA) 
Main Focal point – 
CAPSCA focal point  

Ksa.bawazir@yahoo.com 

Mr. Mohammed Nazeeh D.G. of Chairman 
Office 

m.n.bahumaid@gmail.com 

Mr. Younis Al Khader D.G. of Air 
Navigation 

airnavcnsaden@gmail.com 

STATES FROM OUTSIDE THE MID REGION 

UNITED STATES` 

Mr. Robert Roxbrough Senior Representative 
– Abu Dhabi Office of 
International Affairs 

Roxbet,roxbrough@faa.gov 

Ms. Sharon Yun Foreign Affairs 
Specialist 

Sharon,yun@faa.gov 

Mr. Khalil Elias Kodsi Senior Foreign Affairs 
Specialist, AAS Office 
of Airport Safety & 
Standards 

Khalil.kodsi@faa.gov 

Dr. Susan Northrup FAA Chief of 
Aerospace Medicine 

 

ORGANIZATIONS 

AACO 

Mr. Abdel Wahab 
Teffaha      

AACO’s Secretary 
General 

ateffaha@aaco.org 

Ms. Manal Fares Director - Industry 
Affairs 

mfares@aaco.org 

Mr. Walid Elhoss    Manager Economics whoss@aaco.org 
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Mr. Joud Charafeddine Specialist – Industry 
Strategy & External 
Relations 

jcharafeddine@aaco.org 

ACAO 

Mr. Abdenebi Manar Director General of 
ACAO 

abdoudoukkali@gmail.com  

Mr. Hicham Bennani Safety & Air 
Navigation Expert 

h.bennani@acao.org.ma 

Mr. Adil Bouloutar Security and 
Environment Expert 

bouloutar@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Khaled Antar  Air Transport Expert Khaled_antar@yahoo.com 

Mr. Faisal Bensliman Financial Head faisalacac@gmail.com 

ACI 

Mr. Stefano Baronci Director General, ACI 
Asia-Pacific 

stefano@aci-asiapac.aero 

Mr. SL Wong Technical Affairs, 
Safety, Capacity & 
ATM, ACI Asia-
Pacific 

sl@aci-asiapac.aero 

Mr. Gary Leung A Manager,  Security 
and Facilitation 

gary@aci-asiapac.aero 

Mr.  Ken Lau Senior Manager, 
Environment and 
Airport IT 

ken@aci-asiapac.aero 

AFCAC 

Mr. Matsoungou Jean 
Paul 

Air Transport Expert-
Executive Agency 
Coordinator 

JMastsoungou@afcac.org 
matsoungou@yahoo.fr 

Mr. Octavio Oliveira Competition Specialist ooliveira@afcac.org 

Mr. Matsoungou Jean 
Paul 

Air Transport Expert JMatsoungou@afcacorg matsoungou@yahoo.fr 

Emmanuel Butera 
Mwesigye 

Consumer Protection 
Specialist 

EButera@afcac.org 

Mr. Stephen A. Musa Air Transport SMusa@afcac.org 

CASP-MID Mr. Luay Ishaqat CASP-MID/PC lishaqat@icao.int 

IATA 
Mr. Kamil Al-Awadhi 

 

Regional Vice 
President Africa & 
Middle East 

alawadhik@iata.org 
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Ms. Rima Tayyah Regional Director, 
Advocacy & Strategic 
Relations 

tayyahr@iata.org 

Ms. Sharron Caunt Regional Director, 
Safety & Flight 
Operations (Africa & 
Middle East) 

caunts@iata.org  

Mr. Kashif Khalid 

 

Regional Director - 
Africa & Middle East 
-Airports, Passenger, 
Cargo, Security & 
Facilitation 

khalidk@iata.org 

Mr. Jehad Faqir Assistant Director 
Safety and Flight 
Operations 

faqirj@iata.org 

IFALPA 
Capt. Souhaiel Dallel Executive Vice 

President AFI MID 
Souhaieldallel@ifalpa.org 

IFATCA 
Mr. Raouf Nashed IFATCA 

Representative Middle 
East 

Raouf_atc@hotmail.com 

UNECE Mr. Mario Apostolov    mario.apostolov@un.org 

ICAO HEADQUARTERS 

ICAO HQ 

Dr. Fang Liu  Secretary General FLiu@icao.int 

Mr. Stephen P. 
Creamer 

D/ANB spcreamer@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed 
Khalifa Rahma 

D/ATB MRahma@icao.int 

Dr. Johanna 
Jordaan 

Chief, Aviation 
Medicine Section, 
ANB/SAF/MED 

JJordaan@icao.int 

Dr. Katherine 
Rooney 

Chief, Cargo Safety 
Section, 
ANB/SAF/CSS 

KRooney@icao.int 

Mr. Miguel 
Marin 

Chief, Operational 
Safety Section, 
ANB/SAF/OPS 

MMarin@icao.in 
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Mr. Juan 
Lamosa 

Programme 
Coordinator, COVID-
19 Contingency 
Management, ATB 

JLamosa@icao.int 

Mr. Marco 
Merens 

Chief, Integrated 
Aviation Analysis 
Section, ANB/IAA 

MMerens@icao.int 

Mr. Cortney 
Robinson 

Air Transport Officer 
(Air Cargo), 
ATB/ECD/ERF 

crobinson@icao.int 

Mr. Ciaran 
Carolan 

Programme Officer, 
Public Key Directory, 
ATB/ASF/FAL 

ccarolan@icao.int 

Mr. Hatem 
Oueslati 

Field Operations 
Officer, 
TCB/FOS/AME 

HOueslati@icao.int 

Mr. Javier 
Lopez-Gonzalez 

Chief, Field 
Operations Section, 
TCB/FOS 

JLopezgonzalez@icao.int 

Mr. Christopher 
Hornek 

Consultant, 
ATB/ASF/FAL 

chornek@icao.int 

ICAO REGIONAL OFFICES 

ICAO DAKAR 

Mr. Prosper Zo'o Minto'o  Regional Director pzoomintoo@icao.int 

Mr. Nika Meheza Manzi Deputy Regional 
Director 

nmanzi@icao.int 

Mrs. Sonia Freitas Regional Officer, 
Safety Implementation 

Sfreitas@icao.int 

Mr. Ademola Oladele  Regional Officer, 
Aviation Security 

AOladele@icao.int 

ICAO EUR/NAT 

Mr. Denis Guindon Acting Regional 
Director 

dguindon@icao.int 

Mr. Elkhan Nahmadov, Deputy Regional 
Director 

enahmadov@icao.int 

ICAO LIMA 

Mr. Fabio Rahnemay 
Rabbani 

ICAO Regional 
Director,  
SAM Regional Office 

frabbani@icao.int> 

Mr. Oscar Quesada Deputy Regional 
Director 

oquesada@icao.int 
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ICAO NAIROBI 
Mr. Barry Kashambo ICAO Regional 

Director,  
ESAF Regional Office 

bkashambo@icao.int 

ICAO MID 

Mr. Mohamed Smaoui A/Regional Director Msmaoui@icao.int 

Mr. Mashhor Alblowi RO/ FLS Malblowi@icao.int 

Mrs. Muna Alnadaf RO/CNS Malnadaf@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed Chakib RO/SAF-IMP Mchakib@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed Iheb 
Hamdi 

RO/AGA MHamdi@icao.int 

Mr. Radhouan Aissaoui RO/AIM RAissaoui@icao.int 

Mr. Ahmed Amireh RO/ATM/SAR Aamireh@icao.int 

Mr. Ahmad Kavehfirouz RO/ATM Akaveh@icao.int 

Mr. Hany Bakr RO/AVSEC/FAL hbakr@icao.int 

Mr. Hussain Qabbani RO/AVSC hqabbani@icao.int 

Mrs. Tatiana Qatami Administrative Officer tqatami@icao.int 

Mrs. Sonia El Sakka RC/ICT/Marketing Ssakka@icao.int 

Mrs. Soheir Kodsi RD Personal Associate Skodsi@icao.int 

Mrs. Manal Wissa Programme Analysis 
Associate 

Mwissa@icao.int 

Mrs. Hoda Gabriel Technical Assistant hgabriel@icao.int 

Ms. Dina El Karimy Technical Assistant dkarimy@icao.int 

Mr. Mohamed A, Hamed Marketing Assitant mhamed@icao.int 

Mr. Ayman Ramadan ICT Assistant ARamadan@icao.int 

 

-END- 

mailto:Msmaoui@icao.int
mailto:Malblowi@icao.int
mailto:Malnadaf@icao.int
mailto:MHamdi@icao.int
mailto:RAissaoui@icao.int
mailto:Aamireh@icao.int
mailto:Akaveh@icao.int
mailto:hbakr@icao.int
mailto:tqatami@icao.int
mailto:Ssakka@icao.int
mailto:Skodsi@icao.int
mailto:Mwissa@icao.int
mailto:hgabriel@icao.int
mailto:dkarimy@icao.int
mailto:ARamadan@icao.int

